

ESSB 6384 - H AMD TO CB COMM AMD (H-5296.4/06) **1012**
By Representative Dunshee

ADOPTED 2/28/2006

1 On page 22, line 6, after "~~(1,280)~~" strike "2,048" and insert
2 "1,792"

3 On page 22, line 28, strike "\$253,400,000" and insert
4 "\$229,000,000"

5 On page 22, line 32, strike "\$255,307,487" and insert
6 "\$230,907,487"

7 On page 24, after line 6, insert the following:

8 "NEW SECTION. Sec. 127. A new section is added to 2005 c 488
9 (uncodified) to read as follows:

10 **FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS**

11 Cedar Creek Corrections Center: 100 Bed Expansion (06-2-851)

12 Appropriation:

13	State Building Construction Account--State	\$6,228,500
14	Prior Biennia (Expenditures)	\$0
15	Future Biennia (Projected Costs)	\$0
16	TOTAL	\$6,228,500

17 NEW SECTION. Sec. 128. A new section is added to 2005 c 488
18 (uncodified) to read as follows:

19 **FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS**

20 Larch Corrections Center: 80 Bed Expansion (06-2-852)

21 Appropriation:

22	State Building Construction Account--State	\$3,071,500
23	Prior Biennia (Expenditures)	\$0

1 Future Biennia (Projected Costs) \$0
2 TOTAL \$3,071,500"

3 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
4 internal references accordingly.

EFFECT: Reduces the appropriation for expansion of Coyote Ridge Corrections Center from \$74.4 million to \$50 million. Appropriates \$9.3 million in state bonds for the construction of minimum custody prison beds at two locations.